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2 Date: 2 -15 -12.. 

3 TAXATION 

L.D. 1655 

(Filing No. S- 3i'3) 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 125TH LEGISLATURE 

8 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A " to S.P. 554, L.D. 1655, Bill, "An Act To 
10 Create a Sales Tax Exemption for the Sale and Delivery of Off-peak Electricity for 
11 Electric Thermal Storage Devices" 

12 Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

13 SUMMARY 

14 This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 02/14112 Mac 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1655 LR 2487(02) 

An Act To Create a Sales Tax Exemption for the Sale and Delivery of Off-peak Electricity for Electric 
Thermal Storage Devices 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment" A" S - 38'S 
Committee: Taxation 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 

$2,090 $8,455 

Projections 
FY 2013-14 

$8,540 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

$8,625 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

($2,090) 

($110) 

($8,455) 
($445) 

($8,540) 

($449) 

($8,625) 

($454) 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 
The bill provides a sales tax exemption for off-peak electricity used by electric thermal storage devices. 
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