

ROES				
1	L.D. 1655			
2	Date: 2-15-12. (Filing No. S-383)			
3	TAXATION			
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.			
5	STATE OF MAINE			
6	SENATE			
7	125TH LEGISLATURE			
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION			
9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 554, L.D. 1655, Bill, "An Act To			
10	Create a Sales Tax Exemption for the Sale and Delivery of Off-peak Electricity for			
11	Electric Thermal Storage Devices"			
12	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.			
13	SUMMARY			
14	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.			

Page 1 - 125LR2487(02)-1



125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1655

LR 2487(02)

An Act To Create a Sales Tax Exemption for the Sale and Delivery of Off-peak Electricity for Electric Thermal Storage Devices

> Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" S-383 Committee: Taxation Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$2,090	\$8,455	\$8,540	\$8,625
Revenue General Fund Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$2,090) (\$110)	(\$8,455) (\$445)	(\$8,540) (\$449)	(\$8,625) (\$454)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill provides a sales tax exemption for off-peak electricity used by electric thermal storage devices.